MARSHFIELD PARISH COUNCIL

Tolzey Hall, 41 High Street, Marshfield, Chippenham, Wiltshire SN14 8LR
Tel: 01225 892102, E-mail: clerk@marshfieldpc.org

DATE: 14™ March 2024

Dear Councillor,

You are invited to attend the following meeting:

THE PARISH COUNCIL WILL MEET ON TUESDAY 19" March in Tolzey Hall at 7pm.

Rachel Hollyer - Clerk to the Parish Council

1.

2.

3.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

AGENDA
Apologies for absence
Confirmation and signing of previous minutes
Items from the public
Matters arising

a) Highway Matters

b) Marshfield Outdoor Recreation Association
C) Marshfield Community Land Trust
d) Local Environment

Planning.

44 High Street. Erection of a 1.5 storey timber clad rear extension to link the existing kitchen to the
existing Tannery P24/00475/LB

Land Around Tormarton Road. Application for consent under Section 37 of the Electricity Act 1989 to
reinforce overhead line from 2 wire to 3 wire and to install 1no. new pole to accommodate new phase 3
transformer. P24/00545/0OHL

GP Funding Contracts — Possible effects on Three Shires Medical Practice

Neighbourhood Plan

Tolzey Hall — running costs/work place health and safety

Bench in Ayford Lane

Correspondence

Finance
- Schedule of payments

District Councillor feedback
Matters for discussion

Date of next meeting.
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